2
CVRU I-TBI Foundation
REF: CF/2025/09/01
Date : 15/09/2025
Notice Inviting Quotation for Supply & Installation of D& D Lab Equipment at CVRU I-TBI Foundation,
Bilaspur
Sealed quotations are invited for Supply & Installation of D& D Lab Equipment from experienced agencies
in the relevant category of work and who have carried out similar works with Govt./Semi

2. Complete set of:
Sr.
No. Name/Type Key Specifications / Purpose Qty.
1 PROTO-CONTACT PCB
Artwork Film Maker
Tabletop contact printer & illuminated artwork
table; 300x250 mm area; exposure control 1
2 PROTOCURE-2 PCB Curing
Machine Oven
Tabletop oven for curing photoresist;
timer/thermostat; PCB size: 250x300mm 1
3 PROTODRILL-3000 PCB
Drilling Machine
Tabletop high-speed drill; 12,000–20,000 RPM,
0.6–3.0 mm, illuminated work area 1
4 PCB SHEARING MACHINE
Slash-300
Guillotine-style, benchtop for shearing PCBs;
width: 300mm 1
5 DRY FILM LAMINATOR
LAM-1200
Single-sided roller laminator; up to 300mm wide,
adjustable speed and pressure 1
6 PROTO-DEVELOPER
STRIPPER 2-in-1
Tabletop developer/stripper unit; separate
chambers; capacity: 10 L each 1
7 AMMONICAL ETCHING
MACHINE
Tabletop oscillating spray etcher; max PCB:
250x300mm; 2 bar oscillating spray 1
8 ULTRA-VIOLET EXPOSURE
SYSTEM
Double-sided exposure unit with vacuum; area:
250x300mm; built-in timer 1
9 CHEMICALS FOR ABOVE
MACHINES
Laminate (phenolic/epoxy), lith film, developers,
etchants, drill bits, solder, etc. Sets
10 PHOTORESIST DIP COATING
MACHINE
Tabletop for dip-coating laminates with photoresist;
tank capacity: 2L, up to 250x300mm 1
Sr.
No. Name/Type Key Specifications / Purpose Qty.
11 THRU-HOLE PLATING
SYSTEM MICROPLATE
Tabletop PTH plating units (Models
1012A/1012B), complete with tanks, heaters,
rectifiers
1
12 STARTUP CHEMICALS FOR
MPLATE-1012
Chemical kits for plating, etching, photoresist
coating (volumes specified per tank) Sets
3.  Electronic Development Kit (Arduino & IOT sensors)
Sr. No. Component/Equipment Specification/Type Quantity
1 Arduino UNO or compatible Microprocessor/microcontroller 20
2 Arduino Nano - 5
3 Raspberry Pi 4 - 5
4 Mini Breadboard - 20
5 Breadboard - 10+10
6 General Purpose solderable Board Various sizes 20+20
7 16x2 LCD display with I2C - 30
8 USB Cables - 20
9 9 Volt Battery Pack - 30
10 Resistors Pack Assorted sizes 30
11 Capacitors for projects Assorted sizes 30
12 Linear Voltage Regulator - 10 x 3
13 Water Pump Module - 2
14 Piezoelectric Plate - 20
15 8x8 LED Matrix Module - 5
16 Bluetooth Module - 10
Sr. No. Component/Equipment Specification/Type Quantity
17 7-Segment LED Display - 10
18 GSM Module - 2
19 GPS Module - 2
20 Laser Diode - 10
21 LDR Module - 30
22 Keypad - 5
23 Joystick - 5
24 Active Buzzer - 30
25 Motor Driver - 5
26 Sound Playback Module - 5
27 BO Motors with Wheel - 20
28 Node MCU / Wemos D1 - 5
29 Vibrating Motor - 30
30 Alligator Connectors (10 pcs) - 10
31 Battery clips with DC Jack - 20
32 Hookup Wires - 2
33 Jumper Cables - 13+8+5
34 RGB LEDs - 100
35 LEDs (Red/Green/Blue) - 500 each
36 Diode - 2
37 Push Button Switch - 100
38 555 Timer IC - 50
Sr. No. Component/Equipment Specification/Type Quantity
39 Atmega16u2 - 5
40 MPR121 - 10
41 Capacitive Touch Switch - 5
42 IR Sensors, Obstacle avoider sensor - 10
43 Triple Axis Magnetometer - 5
44 Humidity Sensor - 5
45 MQ Series Gas/Toxic/CO/LPG alcohol MQ-2/3/4/5 2 each
46 IR (Transmitter) Receiver TSOP 1738 - 5
47 Ultrasonic Sensor (HC-SR-04) or compatible 30
48 Triple Axis Accelerometer - 5
49 PIR Motion Detector Module - 10
50 Pulse Rate Heart Sensor - 2
51 Relay Module - 10
52 Soil Moisture Sensor - 3
53 Touch Sensor - 3
54 Metal Touch Sensor Module - 3
55 Rain Drop Sensor - 3
56 Flex Sensor - 3